Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 110

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNIICPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A UNIFIED MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (UMOA) AND SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT (SIA) WITH THE DSWD REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC-REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD-RO VI, ILOILO CITY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE DSWD AND LGU OF MINA IN DEVELOPING AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAM, AND IN THE SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT (SIA) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DSWD'S SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM (SLP) AND OTHER SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAMS, PROJECTS OR ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, the DSWD envisions a society where the poor, vulnerable and disadvantaged individuals, families, and communities are empowered for an improved quality of life, and takes protection of the poor and marginalized members of society as its main mission;

WHEREAS, in the pursuit of this vision, and to operationalize its Social Protection Mission, the Department Adopts a "Whole of DSWD" approach in ensuring convergence in implementation of the departments various strategies programs, projects and activities (PPAs) to address the needs of the poor;

WHEREAS, the DSWD and the LGU of Mina are willing and able to partner with each other to deliver a package of services to address poverty, empower citizens, and promote inclusive growths, and agree to commit to each other to such partnership through MOA;

WHEREAS, any social protection programs, project, or activity to implement the purpose and objective of this agreement and partnership with legally binding obligations, shall be established through the execution of Specific Implementation Agreement of SIA. Each SIA shall be authorized in writing by each party's authorized representative, and each SIA shall be form part of this MOA once executed.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE ITR ESOLVE by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNIICPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A UNIFIED MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (UMOA) AND SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT (SIA) WITH THE DSWD REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC-REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD-RO VI, ILOILO CITY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE DSWD AND LGU OF MINA IN DEVELOPING AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAM, AND IN THE SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT (SIA) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DSWD SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM (SLP) AND OTHER SOCIAL PROTECTION PROGRAMS, PROJECTS OR ACTIVITIES.

ADOPTED this 6^{th} day of September 2018, on motion of Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Noel P. Espiritu.	
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of	the foregoing Resolution.
	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
ATTESTED:	
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	
	APPROVED:
	(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO

Municipal Mayor